F.No.1 (1 – 1)-SE/SSA/ESTT/2018 / 1353 –1424
Department of School Education
Government of Tripura

Shiksha Bhavan, Office Lane, Agartala

Agartala, Dated 24/04/2018

MEMO

Sub: <u>Appointment of State Project Director for Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan, an Integrated Scheme</u> for School Education

In compliance with the instruction of the Ministry of Human Resource Development Department vide D.O.No.11-2/2017-EE.13 dated 03/04/2018 the State Government will be implementing Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan wherein earlier schemes such as Sarba Shiksha Abhiyan, Rastriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan and Teacher Education will stand merged henceforth.

Sri Uttam Kumar Chakma, Director, Education(Secondary) Department is hereby appointed as the State Project Director for Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan of the State. He shall discharge functions of the State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan in addition to his normal assignments.

This shall take immediate effect.

[Sushil Kumar, IAS]
Principal Secretary,
Education (School) Department,
Government of Tripura

Muss

To:-

- 1) Director of Secondary Education for information.
- 2) Director of Elementary Education for information.
- 3) Director of SCERT for information.
- 4) SMD, RMSA Tripura, for information,
- 5) SPD, SSA Tripura, for information.
- 6) All District Education Officers for information and taking necessary action.
- 7) The Principal Officer (Education) TTAADC for information and taking necessary action.
- 8) All Inspectors of Schools (State) for information and taking necessary action.
- 9) All Inspectors of Schools (TTAADC) for information and taking necessary action.
- 10) All BRC/URC and CRC Coordinators for information and taking necessary action.